

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

November 30, 2020

Jordan Houston Autumn Ridge of Clarkston HFA 5700 Water Tower Pl Clarkston, MI 48346

RE: License #: AH630365890

Autumn Ridge of Clarkston HFA

Dear Mr. Houston:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Gregory-Weil, Licensing Staff Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (810) 347-5503

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH630365890	
Licensee Name:	ARHC ARCLRMI01 TRS, LLC	
Licensee Address:	106 York Road	
	Jenkintown, PA 19046	
Licensee Telephone #:	(215) 887-2582	
Authorized Representative/	Jordan Houston	
Administrator:		
No C Footh	A (D) (O) ()	
Name of Facility:	Autumn Ridge of Clarkston HFA	
Escility Address:	5700 Water Tower Pl	
Facility Address:	Clarkston, MI 48346	
	ClairStoff, Wil 40040	
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 625-0500	
Total I die production in	(= .5) 525 555	
Capacity:	72	
Program Type:	AGED	

II. Purpose of Addendum

Effective December 1, 2020, licensee ARHC ARCLRMI01 TRS, LLC is changing management companies for their home for the aged facility from Homestead Management Group, LLC to Cedarhurst of Clarkston Management, LLC. Additionally, effective December 1, 2020, the licensee is requesting to change the facility name from Autumn Ridge of Clarkston HFA to Addington Place of Clarkston.

III. Methodology

10/1/20 - Received email from vice president of clinical operations Susan Rice notifying the department that the facility is switching management companies to Cedarhurst of Clarkston Management, LLC effective 11/1/20. Ms. Rice stated that the ownership at the community will remain the same.

10/13/20 - Received email from Ms. Rice containing their proposed management agreement with Cedarhurst of Clarkston Management, LLC. Ms. Rice also reported that the management change will now go into effect on 12/1/20 instead of 11/1/20.

11/24/20- Received email from Ms. Rice containing BCAL 1600 application showing new name and management company, certificate of assumed name documentation also submitted.

11/24/20- Phone call with Ms. Rice to clarify the documentation provided. Ms. Rice is now requesting a proposed name change to the facility in addition to change in management company.

11/25/20- Email received from authorized representative Jordan Houston containing signed operational narrative requesting the proposed changes.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The management company will be changed to Cedarhurst of Clarkston Management, LLC and the facility name will be changed to Addington Place of Clarkton effective 12/1/2020.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the proposed changes in management company and facility name to take place effective 12/1/20. The status of the license will remain unchanged.

	11/25/20
Elizabeth Gregory-Weil	Date
Licensing Staff	
RusallMisias	11/30/20
Russell Misiak	Date
Area Manager	